
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-0507 Name: CDCR GSW Transitional Employment & Job
Placement Services

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/13/2013 Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2013 6/4/2013

Title: Subject: CDCR GSW Transitional Employment & Job Placement Services
From: Department Of Human Services
Recommendation:   Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Amend The Public
Entity Agreement Between The City Of Oakland And The California Department Of Corrections And
Rehabilitation (CDCR) To Extend The Contract Through June 30, 2014, With Additional Funding In
The Amount Of $2,808,895 Given To The City Of Oakland To Provide A Golden State Works (GSW)
Transitional Employment And Job Placement Services Program For Oakland Residents On Parole;
And 2) Enter Into A Grant Agreement With Volunteers Of America (VOA) In The Amount Of
$2,325,000 To Provide Parolee Work Crews, Job Placement, And Job Retention Services From July
1, 2013 Through June 30, 2014

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 84437 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

6/4/2013 1 Pass

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Public Safety Committee5/28/2013 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee5/16/2013 1

Subject: CDCR GSW Transitional Employment & Job Placement Services

From: Department Of Human Services
Recommendation:   Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Amend The Public Entity
Agreement Between The City Of Oakland And The California Department Of Corrections And Rehabilitation
(CDCR) To Extend The Contract Through June 30, 2014, With Additional Funding In The Amount Of
$2,808,895 Given To The City Of Oakland To Provide A Golden State Works (GSW) Transitional Employment
And Job Placement Services Program For Oakland Residents On Parole; And 2) Enter Into A Grant Agreement
With Volunteers Of America (VOA) In The Amount Of $2,325,000 To Provide Parolee Work Crews, Job
Placement, And Job Retention Services From July 1, 2013 Through June 30, 2014

City of Oakland Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

