
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: CDCR-GSW Reentry Programs For Fiscal Year 2014-2016
From: Department Of Human Services
Recommendation:   Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Enter Into A Public Entity
Agreement Between The City Of Oakland And The California Department Of Corrections And Rehabilitation
(CDCR) And To Accept And Appropriate An Estimated $5,869,339 Given To The City Of Oakland,
Department Of Human Services (DHS) To Provide A Golden State Works (GSW) Transitional Employment
And Job Placement Services Program Serving Oakland Residents On Parole, From July 1, 2014 Through June
30, 2016 And (2) To Enter Into A Grant Agreement With The Successful Request For Proposal (RFP) Grantee
(S) In An Estimated Amount Of $5,574,812 For The Period July 1, 2014 Through June 30, 2016 Without
Returning To Council Which Is Necessary In Order To Meet The State Mandated Timetable For Program
Implementation By July 1, 2014 And Avoid A Break In Service For Program Crews Operating In The Current
Year

File #: 13-0299, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 9/24/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

